IOSR Journal of Research & Method in Education (IOSR-JRME)

Managing Editor Board

7
g

7
R4

X3

o4

7
L4

7
°

X3

S

Dr. Onkargouda Kakade
Karnataka State Women\'s University, Bijapur.
India

Dr. Thomas Bosah Igwebuike
College of Education, Warri, Nigeria.
Nigeria

Dr. Abdul Wahab Arain
Hamdard University, Karachi
Pakistan

Dr. Samirranjan Adhikari
Shimurali Sachinandan College of Education
India

Dr. C. Denhere
Zimbabwe Ezekiel Guti University
Zimbabwe

Dr. Montasser Mohamed AbdelWahab Mahmoud
Allmam University,College of Languages&Translation

Egypt

Dr. Khandoker Montasir Hassan
Jagannath University, Dhaka
Bangladesh

Dr. Norila Binti Md Salleh
Alumni of Usm
Malaysia

Contact Us
Website URL : www.iosrjournals.org
Email : support@iosrmail.org

SCREENED BY

o iThenticate

Qatar Office: India Office: Australia Office:
IOSR Journals EHTP, National 43, Ring Road,
Salwa Road Highway 8, Block A, Richmond Vic 3121
Near to KFC and Aziz Sector 34, Gurugram, Australia
Petrol Station, Haryana 122001
DOHA, Qatar

New York Office:

8th floor, Straight hub,
NS Road, New York,
NY 10003-9595

ISR Journals

JOSR Journal of Research

International Organization

of Scientific Research

= —————

p-ISSN : 2320-737X

e ———————— =

e-ISSN : 2320-7388

Volume : 8 Issue : 6 (Version - II)

Contents:

Performance Anxiety among Teacher Trainees:A Coherent
Study

The Model Development of English Learning Based on Local
Culture to Increase Students’ Reading Motivation and
Comprehension at Junior High Schools

Integrating Character Values in English Teaching Material:
Nurturing Students’ Awareness on Environmental Caring

Development of Teaching Materials for Literacy-Based
Complex Procedure Class XI Binjai 1 Public High School

Good And True Development Of Indonesian Teaching
Materials With Tematic Approach To Class X Students
In Yapim Private Vocational School, Taruna Stabat

Caricature Media Development in Learning to Write Narrative
Texts by Class VII Students of Pematangsiantar 10th Public
Middle School

Development of Anecdote Based On The Standard Structure
as a Teaching Material In Class Students X YPK Medan
Private Vocational School

Development of Student Language Attitudes Based on
Metaphor Teaching Materials

The Effect of Restriction of Choices on the Creativity of
Primary School Children in Calabar, Cross River State

Learning Strategy And Academic Achievement Of Student:
An Exploratory Study

Preliminary Analysis of the Development of Science Module
with Research Based Learning Model for Junior High School

TR qfeg o Haw § ferenfift st gemTewehat U fifeeh suete
T HETIA

and SNlethod in Education

01-04

05-11

12-18

19-23

24-27

28-31

32-35

36-39

40-44

45-47

58-63

64-67



	Page 1

