### IOSR Journal of Research & Method in Education (IOSR-JRME)

#### **Managing Editor Board**

- Dr. Onkargouda Kakade Karnataka State Women\'s University, Bijapur. India
- Dr. Thomas Bosah Igwebuike College of Education, Warri, Nigeria. Nigeria
- Dr. Abdul Wahab Arain Hamdard University, Karachi Pakistan
- Dr. Samirranjan Adhikari Shimurali Sachinandan College of Education India
- Dr. C. Denhere
   Zimbabwe Ezekiel Guti University
   Zimbabwe
- Dr. Montasser Mohamed AbdelWahab Mahmoud Allmam University, College of Languages & Translation Egypt
- Dr. Khandoker Montasir Hassan Jagannath University, Dhaka Bangladesh
- Dr. Norila Binti Md Salleh Alumni of Usm Malaysia

#### **Contact Us**

Website URL: www.iosrjournals.org Email: support@iosrmail.org







# **Qatar Office:**

IOSR Journals Salwa Road Near to KFC and Aziz Petrol Station, DOHA, Qatar

# **India Office:**

EHTP, National Highway 8, Block A, Sector 34, Gurugram, Haryana 122001

# **Australia Office:**

43, Ring Road, Richmond Vic 3121 Australia

#### **New York Office:**

8th floor, Straight hub, NS Road, New York, NY 10003-9595

# IOSR Journals IOSR Journals IOSR Journals

International Organization of Scientific Research

e-ISSN: 2320-7388 Volume: 8 Issue: 6 (Version - II) p-ISSN: 2320-737X

# **Contents:**

Performance Anxiety among Teacher Trainees:A Coherent Study	01-04
The Model Development of English Learning Based on Local Culture to Increase Students' Reading Motivation and Comprehension at Junior High Schools	05-11
Integrating Character Values in English Teaching Material: Nurturing Students' Awareness on Environmental Caring	12-18
Development of Teaching Materials for Literacy-Based Complex Procedure Class XI Binjai 1 Public High School	19-23
Good And True Development Of Indonesian Teaching Materials With Tematic Approach To Class X Students In Yapim Private Vocational School, Taruna Stabat	24-27
Caricature Media Development in Learning to Write Narrative Texts by Class VII Students of Pematangsiantar 10th Public Middle School	28-31
Development of Anecdote Based On The Standard Structure as a Teaching Material In Class Students X YPK Medan Private Vocational School	32-35
Development of Student Language Attitudes Based on Metaphor Teaching Materials	36-39
The Effect of Restriction of Choices on the Creativity of Primary School Children in Calabar, Cross River State	40-44
Learning Strategy And Academic Achievement Of Student: An Exploratory Study	45-47
Preliminary Analysis of the Development of Science Module with Research Based Learning Model for Junior High School	58-63
संवेगात्मक बुद्धि के संदर्भ में विद्यार्थियों की सृजनात्मकता एवं शैक्षिक उपलब्धि का अध्ययन	64-67